
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079531-2025 

Award

Provision of Study Mapping the Future: UK Supplier
Opportunities in Green Hydrogen and Offshore Wind
Energy

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-079531
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ee58 (view related notices)
Published 3 December 2025, 9:32pm

Scope 

Description

The British Embassy in Mexico City seeks to commission a comprehensive market study
to identify supply chain opportunities for Green Hydrogen and Offshore Wind,
incorporating detailed research, stakeholder interviews, and actionable recommendations
to support strategic decision-making and foster investment in Mexico's renewable energy
sector.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079531-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079531-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05ee58


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Zize de Mexico

Contract value

£25,862 excluding VAT

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

3 December 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

5 December 2025 to 31 March 2026

3 months, 27 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79310000 - Market research services



Page 3 to 5

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

5 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

Zize de Mexico

Blvd. Paseo de Los Insurgentes #3356 Piso 4, San José de las Piletas | León,
Guanajuato

Guanajuato

3356



Page 4 to 5

Mexico

Email: soluciones@zizedemexico.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRR-8771-PHVX

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

United Kingdom

Email: ame.procurement2@fcdo.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

mailto:soluciones@zizedemexico.com
mailto:ame.procurement2@fcdo.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Zize de Mexico

	Contracting authority
	Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office


		2025-12-04T08:59:50+0000
	TCPDF




